PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Hoon SUNWOO	10/26/2007	
Jeong S. SIM	10/26/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE GOVERNORS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ALBERTA		
Street Address:	4000 Research Transition Facility, 8308 - 114 Street N.W.		
City:	Edmonton		
State/Country:	ALBERTA		
Postal Code:	T6G 2E1		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10599660

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (780)421-7951

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7804218133

lucase@bennettjones.ca Email: BENNETT JONES LLP Correspondent Name:

1000 ATCO CENTRE, 10035 - 105 Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Edmonton, ALBERTA T5J 3T2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 55326.15

EDWARD YOO NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 3

500400439

source=ASSIGN_10599660#page1.tif source=ASSIGN_10599660#page2.tif source=ASSIGN_10599660#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I,

SUNWOO, Hoon

(hereinafter "Assignor") whose full post office address is:

c/o 222 Campus Tower, 8625 – 112 Street, Edmonton, Alberta T6G 2E1, CANADA SIM, Jeong S.

(hereinafter "Assignor") whose full post office address is:

c/o 222 Campus Tower, 8625 - 112 Street, Edmonton, Alberta T6G 2E1, CANADA

sell and assign to **THE GOVERNORS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ALBERTA** (hereinafter "Assignee") a company incorporated under the laws of Alberta, having a place of business at:

222 Campus Tower, 8625 – 112 Street, Edmonton, Alberta T6G 2E1, CANADA all right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

"ANTI-GLUTEN EGG YOLK ANTIBODIES FOR THE TREATMENT OF CELIAC DISEASE"

made by us and as described in:

2.

1.	a Patent Cooperation	Treaty application	PCT/CA2005/0	00593 filed on	April 18,
2005;	·				•

a Canadian application filed on April 18, 2005, as application serial no.

2,5	61,80C	>	;	,	ŕ	,	, .		
3.	a United	States	application	filed on	April	18, 2005	as app	lication ser	ial no.
10/	, 599,66	0							

and any and all applications for patent and patents for the invention in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patent application and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention to said Assignee or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, we will communicate

to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The Inventors hereby authorize and request the attorneys/patent agents of Bennett Jones LLP of Edmonton, Alberta to insert in the spaces provided above the application numbers of said applications when known.

The undersigned hereby grants BENNETT JONES LLP, 1000 ATCO Centre, 10035 – 105 Street, Edmonton, Alberta, Canada, T5J 3T2 power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any Patent Office, including the Canadian Intellectual Property Office or the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for recordation of this document.

AB

SIGNED AT EDMONTON

this 210 ⁺¹⁴ day of OCTORED 2006. Witness SUNWOO, Hoon
DECLARATION
Name of Witness) whose full post office address
is SUITE 4000 8308-114 ST. FOMONTON AR, TWO ZEI (Address of Witness) declare:
That I was personally present and did see Hoon Sunwoo who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same.
Declared at EDMONTON, AS
this Lith day of Other 2006.
Signature of Witness

DMSLegai\055326\00013\ 2445617v1 2

	1				
SIGNED AT FONONTON	1,AB				
this 20th day of OCOR	2000	5.			
Witness	SIM, Je	eong S.			
	DECLARAT	<u>'ION</u>			
I BUT SENICE (Name of Witness)		whose full post office address			
is <u>SUITE HOOD</u> 8357 (Address of Witness) declare:	3-1141 ST, FIX	100ton, AB, Itals DE			
That I was personally present and did see Jeong S. Sim who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same.					
Declared at EDMONTON AS					
this 2006.					
	Signati	ure of Witness			
THE GOVERNORS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ALBERTA					
F	Per:	112			
	Signature	V			
1	Name:	Dr. David J. Cox CEO, TEC Edmonton			
(Office Held:	University of Alberta			

DMSLegal\055326\00013\ 2445617v1 **3**

RECORDED: 11/16/2007